
Hobsons Bay Yacht Club: Sailing Calendar
Season 2021-2022 3 may 2022

DATE EVENT HBYC TROPHIES
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Thu, 28 Oct 2021 RACE INFORMATION EVENING 19:00 HBYC ZOOM

Thu, 4 Nov 2021 RAINE AND HORNE THURSDAY TWILIGHT (to be confirmed) 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6

Sun, 7 Nov 2021 WARM UP RACE - Full crew on Two-Handed Course 10:55 HBYC 18 MILE COURSE NON SPIN 6

Wed, 10 Nov 2021 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6

Wed, 10 Nov 2021 THE OFFICE/MECH-N-AIR - FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT 17:55 RYCV ref RYCV DIV 123 6

Thu, 11 Nov 2021 RAINE AND HORNE THURSDAY TWILIGHT 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6

Sun, 14 Nov 2021 CHRIS WEBB TWO-HANDED 10:55 HBYC 18 MILE COURSE 2 HANDED 5

Sun, 14 Nov 2021 CLASSIC YACHT ASSOCIATION 10:25 HBYC ref CYAA 6

Wed, 17 Nov 2021 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6

Wed, 17 Nov 2021 THE OFFICE/MECH-N-AIR - FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT 17:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6

Thu, 18 Nov 2021 RAINE AND HORNE THURSDAY TWILIGHT 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6

Sat, 20 Nov 2021
INTERCLUB RACE - RMYS RUTH NAGLE TROPHY - PURSUIT 

PASSAGE TO SAFETY BEACH
STAN GIBSON MEMORIAL (PHS) tbc RMYS PURSUIT PASSAGE RACE 5

Sun, 21 Nov 2021
INTERCLUB RACE - RMYS JEANETTE TURNBULL TROPHY - 

PASSAGE SAFETY BEACH TO ST KILDA
tbc RMYS 5

Sun, 21 Nov 2021 MOB AWARENESS COURSE 10:00 HBYC CLUB HOUSE ALL

Wed, 24 Nov 2021 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6

Wed, 24 Nov 2021 THE OFFICE/MECH-N-AIR - FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT 17:55 RYCV TWILIGHT COURSE 6

Thu, 25 Nov 2021 RAINE AND HORNE THURSDAY TWILIGHT (Female Helm) 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6

Sat, 27 Nov 2021 ORCV - COASTAL SPRINT Race 2 tbc ORCV

Sun, 28 Nov 2021 PPWCS Division 1 - Race 1 HBYC SHIRLEY FREEMAN SHIRLEY FREEMAN (PHS) 10:55 HBYC 6

Sun, 28 Nov 2021 PPWCS Division 1 - Race 1 FIRST HBYC BOAT LADY SKIPPER TROPHY (PHS) 10:55 HBYC 6

Sun, 28 Nov 2021 PPWCS Division 2 - Race 1 HBYC ALICE VAREDY TROPHY (PHS) 11:05 HBYC 6

Sun, 28 Nov 2021 CLASSIC YACHT ASSOCIATION 12:55 RMYS 6

Wed, 1 Dec 2021 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 1

Wed, 1 Dec 2021 THE OFFICE/MECH-N-AIR - FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT 17:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 1

Thu, 2 Dec 2021 RAINE AND HORNE THURSDAY TWILIGHT 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 1

Sat, 4 Dec 2021 RANGE SERIES - Race 1 13:25 RYCV 6

Sun, 5 Dec 2021 RM SMITH SUMMER PURSUIT SERIES ROBERT PILGRIM (PHS) 13:55 HBYC PURSUIT COURSE NON SPIN 6 1

Sun, 5 Dec 2021 CLASSIC YACHT ASSOCIATION 10:25 RYCV 6

Wed, 8 Dec 2021 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 2

Wed, 8 Dec 2021 THE OFFICE/MECH-N-AIR - FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT 17:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 2

Thu, 9 Dec 2021 RAINE AND HORNE THURSDAY TWILIGHT 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 2

Sat, 11 Dec 2021 DINGHY RACES 09:55 HBYC 6

Sat, 11 Dec 2021 OPEN DAY - tba HBYC



Sun, 12 Dec 2021 CHRIS WEBB TWO-HANDED
BERNIE KAVANAUGH (PHS)        

JESSIE CUP (AMS)
10:55 HBYC 18 MILE COURSE 2 HANDED 5 1 1

Wed, 15 Dec 2021 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 3

Wed, 15 Dec 2021 THE OFFICE/MECH-N-AIR - FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT 17:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 3

Thu, 16 Dec 2021 RAINE AND HORNE THURSDAY TWILIGHT PAST COMMODORE'S CUP (PHS) 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 3

Sat, 18 Dec 2021 SINGLE HANDED SERIES 10:55 HBYC NON SPIN 5 1

Sun, 19 Dec 2021 RM SMITH SUMMER PURSUIT SERIES COCK OF HOBSONS BAY (PHS) 13:55 HBYC PURSUIT COURSE NON SPIN 6 2

Wed, 22 Dec 2021 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 4

Wed, 22 Dec 2021 THE OFFICE/MECH-N-AIR - FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT 17:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 4

Sun, 26 Dec 2021 ORCV - Cock of the Bay 10:25 ORCV

Mon, 27 Dec 2021 ORCV - Melbourne Hobart/Devonport tbc ORCV

Mon, 27 Dec 2021 PETERSVILLE REGATTA tbc BYS

Tue, 28 Dec 2021 PETERSVILLE REGATTA tbc BYS

Wed, 29 Dec 2021 PETERSVILLE REGATTA tbc BYS

Fri, 7 Jan 2022 S80 VICTORIAN CHAMPIONSHIPS tbc HBYC 6

Sat, 8 Jan 2022 S80 VICTORIAN CHAMPIONSHIPS tbc HBYC 6

Sun, 9 Jan 2022 S80 VICTORIAN CHAMPIONSHIPS tbc HBYC 6

Thu, 13 Jan 2022 RAINE AND HORNE THURSDAY TWILIGHT (Female Helm) 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 1

Thu, 13 Jan 2022 SAIL MELBOURNE RYCV 6

Fri, 14 Jan 2022 SAIL MELBOURNE RYCV 6

Sat, 15 Jan 2022 SAIL MELBOURNE RYCV 6

Sun, 16 Jan 2022 SAIL MELBOURNE RYCV 5

Sun, 16 Jan 2022 RM SMITH SUMMER PURSUIT SERIES 13:55 HBYC PURSUIT COURSE NON SPIN 6 3

Mon, 17 Jan 2022 SAIL MELBOURNE RYCV 6

Wed, 19 Jan 2022 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 7

Wed, 19 Jan 2022 THE OFFICE/MECH-N-AIR - FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT 17:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 7

Thu, 20 Jan 2022 RAINE AND HORNE THURSDAY TWILIGHT 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 4

Sat, 22 Jan 2022 FESTIVAL OF SAIL RGYC

Sun, 23 Jan 2022 FESTIVAL OF SAIL RGYC

Mon, 24 Jan 2022 FESTIVAL OF SAIL RGYC

Tue, 25 Jan 2022 FESTIVAL OF SAIL RGYC

Wed, 26 Jan 2022 AUSTRALIA DAY - Return to Melb Race - RMYS Agar Wynne Trophy 09:55 RMYS PASSAGE RACE

Thu, 27 Jan 2022 RAINE AND HORNE THURSDAY TWILIGHT 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 5

Sat, 29 Jan 2022 INTERCLUB SERIES - RMYS tbc , RYCV Awinya Cup - Race 1 13:00 RMYS ref RMYS COMBINED 6 1

Sat, 29 Jan 2022 INTERCLUB SERIES - RMYS tbc , RYCV Awinya Cup - Race 2 tbc RMYS ref RMYS COMBINED 6 2

Sun, 30 Jan 2022 RM SMITH SUMMER PURSUIT SERIES 13:55 HBYC PURSUIT COURSE NON SPIN 6 4

Sun, 30 Jan 2022 CLASSIC YACHT ASSOCIATION 10:25 RMYS 6

Wed, 2 Feb 2022 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 8

Wed, 2 Feb 2022 THE OFFICE/MECH-N-AIR - FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT 17:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 8

Thu, 3 Feb 2022 RAINE AND HORNE THURSDAY TWILIGHT 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 6

Sat, 5 Feb 2022 RANGE SERIES - Race 2 (Keeping Cancer at Bay Charity) 13:25 SYC 6

Sun, 6 Feb 2022 CLASSIC YACHT ASSOCIATION 10:25 HBYC 6

Wed, 9 Feb 2022 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 9

Wed, 9 Feb 2022 THE OFFICE/MECH-N-AIR - FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT 17:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 9

Thu, 10 Feb 2022 RAINE AND HORNE THURSDAY TWILIGHT (Female Helm) 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 2

Sat, 12 Feb 2022 PORT PHILLIP SEA PILOTS RACE
PORT PHILLIP SEA PILOTS (PHS), 

ANGUS FLETCHER TROPHY (AMS)
09:55 HBYC 5

Sat, 12 Feb 2022 HENRY PRESS SHORT COURSE HENRY PRESS (PHS) 10:05 HBYC 5

Sat, 12 Feb 2022 MORNINGTON YC - PASSAGE RACE TO WILLIAMSTOWN

Wed, 16 Feb 2022 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 10

Wed, 16 Feb 2022 THE OFFICE/MECH-N-AIR - FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT 17:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 10

Thu, 17 Feb 2022 RAINE AND HORNE THURSDAY TWILIGHT 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 7



Sat, 19 Feb 2022
SCOTCHMANS HILL - JOHN NEILSON SERIES - PORTARLINGTON 

PASSAGE
WALTER PATON (PHS),                      

ALEC NELSON (AMS)
09:55 HBYC PASSAGE RACE 5 2 1

Sun, 20 Feb 2022 SAIL BACK FROM PORTARLINGTON CRUISE 6

Sun, 20 Feb 2022 CLASSIC YACHT ASSOCIATION 10:25 RYCV 7

Sun, 20 Feb 2022 PPWCS Division 1 - Race 2 RMYS JENNIFER GOLDSMITH 10:55 RMYS

Wed, 23 Feb 2022 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 11

Wed, 23 Feb 2022 THE OFFICE/MECH-N-AIR - FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT SERIES 17:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 11

Thu, 24 Feb 2022 RAINE AND HORNE THURSDAY TWILIGHT 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 8

Fri, 25 Feb 2022 SAIL PENINSULA REGATTA

Sat, 26 Feb 2022 SAIL PENINSULA REGATTA

Sat, 26 Feb 2022 INTERCLUB SERIES - RMYS Doc Bennel, RYCV tbc (SEA PILOTS/HENRY PRESS RESAIL) 12:55 HBYC LONG DISTANCE COMBINED 6 3

Sun, 27 Feb 2022 SAIL PENINSULA REGATTA

Wed, 2 Mar 2022 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 12

Wed, 2 Mar 2022 THE OFFICE/MECH-N-AIR - FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT 17:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 12

Thu, 3 Mar 2022 RAINE AND HORNE THURSDAY TWILIGHT 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 9

Sat, 5 Mar 2022 INTERCLUB - RMYS Squadron Trophy, RYCV Lord Forster Cup 12:55 HBYC LONG DISTANCE COMBINED 6 4

Sun, 6 Mar 2022 CHRIS WEBB TWO-HANDED 10:55 HBYC 18 MILE COURSE 2 HANDED 5 3 2

Sun, 6 Mar 2022 PPWCS Division 1 - Race 3 SYC WISC SYC 6

Wed, 9 Mar 2022 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 13

Wed, 9 Mar 2022 THE OFFICE/MECH-N-AIR - FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT 17:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 13

Thu, 10 Mar 2022 RAINE AND HORNE THURSDAY TWILIGHT (Female Helm) 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 3

Fri, 11 Mar 2022 ORCV - King Island Race tba ORCV

Sun, 13 Mar 2022 RM SMITH SUMMER PURSUIT SERIES 13:55 HBYC PURSUIT COURSE NON SPIN 6 5

Wed, 16 Mar 2022 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 14

Wed, 16 Mar 2022 THE OFFICE/MECH-N-AIR - FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT 17:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 14

Thu, 17 Mar 2022 RAINE AND HORNE THURSDAY TWILIGHT 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 10

Sat, 19 Mar 2022 INTERCLUB - RMYS Measurement Cup, RYCV Harold Ward Trophy REAR COMMODORES CUP (PHS) tbc RYCV ref RYCV COMBINED 6 4 5

Sat, 19 Mar 2022 INTERCLUB - RMYS Measurement Cup, RYCV Harold Ward Trophy RACE OFFICERS CUP (AMS) RYCV ref RYCV COMBINED 6 5 6

Sat, 19 Mar 2022 SOCIAL MEMBERS SAIL DAY HBYC CRUISE 6

Sun, 20 Mar 2022 ASSOCIATION CUP tbc SYC

Wed, 23 Mar 2022 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 15

Wed, 23 Mar 2022 THE OFFICE/MECH-N-AIR - FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT 17:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 15

Thu, 24 Mar 2022 RAINE AND HORNE THURSDAY TWILIGHT 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 11

Sat, 26 Mar 2022 RANGE SERIES - Race 3 13:25 RBYC

Sun, 27 Mar 2022 RM SMITH SUMMER PURSUIT SERIES 13:55 HBYC PURSUIT COURSE NON SPIN 6 6

Wed, 30 Mar 2022 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 16

Wed, 30 Mar 2022 THE OFFICE/MECH-N-AIR - FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT 17:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 16

Thu, 31 Mar 2022 FISH AND CHIP RACE TO PORT MELBOURNE 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6

Sat, 2 Apr 2022 JOHN NEILSON SERIES - MORNINGTON PASSAGE MORNINGTON CUP (PHS) 09:55 HBYC PASSAGE RACE 5 6 2

Sun, 3 Apr 2022 SAIL BACK FROM MORNINGTON tbc HBYC CRUISE 5

Sun, 3 Apr 2022 PPWCS Division 1 - Race 4 RYCV  VAL HODGE 13:55 RYCV 6

Wed, 6 Apr 2022 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 17

Sat, 9 Apr 2022 INTERCLUB SERIES - RMYS Services Shield, RYCV tbc 13:55 RMYS COMBINED 6 7

Sun, 10 Apr 2022 SINGLE HANDED SERIES 11:00 HBYC NON SPIN 5 2

Wed, 13 Apr 2022 RYCV WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV 6 18

Fri, 15 Apr 2022 ORCV - Port Fairy Race ORCV ref ORCV

Sat, 23 Apr 2022 ORCV - Coastal Sprint Race 3 ORCV ref ORCV

Sat, 23 Apr 2022 JOHN NEILSON SERIES - ST LEONARDS PASSAGE
DON THOMPSON (PHS),           

MICHAEL WILSON (AMS)
09:55 HBYC PASSAGE RACE 5 7 3

Sun, 24 Apr 2022 SAIL BACK FROM QUEENSCLIFF HBYC CRUISE 5

Sun, 24 Apr 2022 RYCV Black Bottle Trophy (Single Handed) RYCV ref RYCV NON SPIN 5



Sat, 30 Apr 2022 NEXT GENERATION RACE
MANAGER'S CUP (PHS)                   

CLUB RACE TROPHY (AMS)
tbc HBYC Div 123 6

Sun, 1 May 2022 PPWCS Division 1 - Race 5 RBYC BLISS REGATTA RBYC 6

Sun, 1 May 2022 RM SMITH SUMMER PURSUIT SERIES 13:55 HBYC PURSUIT COURSE NON SPIN 6 7

Sun, 1 May 2022 ORCV - Double Handed Race (Bay) ORCV

Wed, 4 May 2022 LAURA GLORIA WINTER WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 1

Sat, 7 May 2022 BRASS MONKEY SERIES 13:05 HBYC DIV 1,2,3 6 1

Wed, 11 May 2022 LAURA GLORIA WINTER WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 2

Sat, 14 May 2022 ORCV - Apollo Bay Race ORCV ref ORCV

Sun, 15 May 2022 CHRIS WEBB TWO-HANDED 10:55 HBYC 18 MILE COURSE 2 HANDED 5 3

Wed, 18 May 2022 LAURA GLORIA WINTER WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 3

Sat, 21 May 2022 BRASS MONKEY SERIES 13:05 HBYC Div 123 DIV 1,2,3 6 2

Wed, 25 May 2022 LAURA GLORIA WINTER WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 4

Wed, 1 Jun 2022 LAURA GLORIA WINTER WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 5

Sat, 4 Jun 2022 BRASS MONKEY SERIES 13:05 HBYC Div 123 DIV 1,2,3 6 3

Wed, 8 Jun 2022 LAURA GLORIA WINTER WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 6

Sat, 11 Jun 2022 AUSTRALIAN WOMEN'S KEELBOAT REGATTA RMYS 6

Sun, 12 Jun 2022 AUSTRALIAN WOMEN'S KEELBOAT REGATTA RMYS 6

Mon, 13 Jun 2022 AUSTRALIAN WOMEN'S KEELBOAT REGATTA RMYS 6

Wed, 15 Jun 2022 LAURA GLORIA WINTER WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 7

Sat, 18 Jun 2022 BRASS MONKEY SERIES 13:05 HBYC Div 123 DIV 1,2,3 6 4

Wed, 22 Jun 2022 LAURA GLORIA WINTER WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 8

Sat, 25 Jun 2022 ORCV - Winter Race 1 ORCV ref ORCV

Wed, 29 Jun 2022 LAURA GLORIA WINTER WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 9

Sat, 2 Jul 2022 BRASS MONKEY SERIES 13:05 HBYC Dic 123 DIV 1,2,3 6 5

Wed, 6 Jul 2022 LAURA GLORIA WINTER WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 10

Sat, 9 Jul 2022 ORCV - Winter Race 2 (Blairgowrie) ORCV ref ORCV

Sun, 10 Jul 2022 ORCV - Womens Return Race ORCV ref ORCV

Wed, 13 Jul 2022 LAURA GLORIA WINTER WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 11

Sat, 16 Jul 2022 BRASS MONKEY SERIES 13:05 HBYC Div 123 DIV 1,2,3 6 6

Wed, 20 Jul 2022 LAURA GLORIA WINTER WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 12

Sat, 23 Jul 2022 ORCV - Winter Race 3 ORCV ref ORCV

Wed, 27 Jul 2022 LAURA GLORIA WINTER WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 13

Sat, 30 Jul 2022 BRASS MONKEY SERIES 13:05 HBYC Div 123 DIV 1,2,3 6 7

Wed, 3 Aug 2022 LAURA GLORIA WINTER WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 14

Wed, 10 Aug 2022 LAURA GLORIA WINTER WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 15

Sat, 13 Aug 2022 BRASS MONKEY SERIES 13:05 HBYC Div 123 DIV 1,2,3 6 8

Wed, 17 Aug 2022 LAURA GLORIA WINTER WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 04:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 16

Sat, 20 Aug 2022 ORCV - Winter Race 4 (Geelong) ORCV ref ORCV

Wed, 24 Aug 2022 LAURA GLORIA WINTER WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 17

Sat, 27 Aug 2022 BRASS MONKEY SERIES 13:05 HBYC Div 123 DIV 1,2,3 6 9

Wed, 31 Aug 2022 LAURA GLORIA WINTER WEDNESDAY AFTERNOON 13:55 RYCV ref RYCV 6 18


